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Annual Listing of Projects with Federal Funding
Obligated for Federal Fiscal Year 2020

In accordance with 23 CFR § 450.334, Old Colony Planning Council (OCPC) is making the Federal
Fiscal Year (FFY) 2020 Annual Listing of Obligated Projects available for public review. The
Annual Listing of Projects provides the projects for which federal funds have been obligated in
FFY 2020 (October 1, 2019 - September 30, 2020).

Metropolitan Planning Organizations (MPOs) are required, under the authorized transportation
bill, Fixing America's Surface Transportation (FAST) Act, to publish an annual listing of projects
which funds have been obligated in the preceding year as a record of project delivery and
progress report for public information and disclosure. In addressing FAST Act requirements, this
report lists all transportation projects in the region that were obligated during FFY 2020.

The obligated list of projects must be developed through a cooperative effort with the
metropolitan planning organization (MPO), state and public transportation operators
responsible for tracking project authorizations and obligations spent during the immediately
preceding fiscal year.

Obligation is defined as the Federal government’s legal commitment to pay the Federal share of
a project’s cost. An obligated project is one that has been authorized by the federal agency and
funds have been obligated. Projects for which funds have been obligated are not necessarily
initiated or completed in the program year, and the amount of the obligation will not
necessarily equal the total cost of the project.

Please contact Charles Kilmer at 508-583-1833 with any questions.
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FFY 2020 ANNUAL LISTING OF OBLIGATED PROJECTS PER 23 CFR 450.334

Agency Projinfo_ID MassDOT _ Project Description ¥ Obligation FFY 2020 FFY 2020 Remaining
- Date Programmed Obligated Federal Advance
Federal Fund Fund Construction Fund
REGION: OLD COLONY
MassDOT 608088 BROCKTON - CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS ON ROUTE 123 (BELMONT STREET), 16-Jul-20 $6,261,688.00 $6,616,064.92
Highway FROM ANGUS BEATON DRIVE TO WEST STREET
MassDOT 608266 PEMBROKE - RESURFACING AND RELATED WORK ON ROUTE 53 27-Nov-19 $2,180,060.00 $2,494,747.36
Highway
MassDOT BATO001 BAT - EXPANDED ROCKLAND SERVICE 24-Sep-20 $200,000.00 $200,000.00
Highway
OLD COLONY REGION TOTAL : $8,641,748.00 H $9,310,812.28
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FFY 2020 ANNUAL LISTING OF OBLIGATED PROJECTS PER 23 CFR 450.334

Agency

REGION :

MassDOT
Highway

MassDOT
Highway

MassDOT
Highway

MassDOT
Highway

MassDOT
Highway

MassDOT
Highway

MassDOT
Highway

MassDOT
Highway

MassDOT
Highway

Projinfo_ID

STATEWIDE

606632

608378

608550

608592

608820

609084

609085

609378

609379

Thursday, November 5, 2020

MassDOT _ Project Description'V

HOPKINTON- WESTBOROUGH- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, H-23-006=W-24-016,
FRUIT STREET OVER CSX & SUDBURY RIVER

DANVERS-TOPSFIELD-BOXFORD-ROWLEY IM RESURFACING AND RELATED
WORK ON 1-95

DISTRICT 2- SYSTEMATIC BRIDGE MAINTENANCE AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

(2020)

DISTRICT 5- SYSTEMATIC BRIDGE PRESERVATION ALONG THE 1-95 CORRIDOR

RAYNHAM- BRIDGEWATER- WEST BRIDGEWATER- BROCKTON- PAVEMENT

PRESERVATION AND RELATED WORK ON ROUTE 24

DISTRICT 4- EXPANSION OF ITS ROADWAY DEVICES FOR HIGHWAY OPERATIONS

DISTRICT 5- EXPANSION OF ITS ROADWAY DEVICES FOR HIGHWAY OPERATIONS

DISTRICT 4- EXPANSION OF ITS ROADWAY DEVICES FOR HIGHWAY OPERATIONS

DISTRICT 5- EXPANSION OF ITS ROADWAY DEVICES FOR HIGHWAY OPERATIONS
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Obligation
Date

07-May-20

11-May-20

25-Jun-20

14-Nov-19

07-May-20

19-Nov-19

31-Oct-19

25-Jun-20

01-Sep-20

FFY 2020
Programmed
Federal Fund

$11,995,873.00

$23,379,250.00

$1,142,857.00

$2,179,927.00

$14,844,659.00

$2,713,884.00

$2,650,129.00

$2,317,993.00

$2,317,993.00

FFY 2020

Obligated Federal

Fund

$11,995,873.03

$23,329,346.00

$1,454,423.23

$2,561,764.24

$14,844,659.48

$2,748,090.61

$2,484,430.40

$2,161,128.72

$2,358,348.34

Remaining
Advance
Construction Fund



FFY 2020 ANNUAL LISTING OF OBLIGATED PROJECTS PER 23 CFR 450.334

Agency

MassDOT
Highway

MassDOT
Highway

MassDOT
Highway

MassDOT
Highway

MassDOT
Highway

MassDOT
Highway

MassDOT
Highway

MassDOT
Highway

MassDOT
Highway

MassDOT
Highway

Projinfo_ID

609414

610646

610699

ABPGAN D

ABPGANJ

BRI20 A

BRI20 B

RRC20

SPR120

SPR220

Thursday, November 5, 2020

MassDOT _ Project Description'V

STATEWIDE - WRONG WAY ENTRY COUNTERMEASURES

DISTRICT 1- DISTRICT 2- DISTRICT 3- CONVERSION OF INTERSTATE AND

FREEWAY EXIT SIGNS TO MILEPOST-BASED NUMBERING

DISTRICTS 4- DISTRICT 5- DISTRICT 6- CONVERSION OF INTERSTATE AND

FREEWAY EXIT SIGNS TO MILEPOST-BASED NUMBERING

ABP GANS Repayment

ABP GANS Repayment

Bridge Inspection

Bridge Inspection

Railroad Crossings

State Planning and Research Work Program I, (SPR I), Planning

State Planning and Research Work Program 1, (SPR Il), Research

Page 4 of 6

Obligation

Date

09-Jul-20

07-May-20

13-May-20

05-Dec-19

04-Jun-20

18-Sep-20

18-Sep-20

22-Sep-20

18-Sep-20

18-Sep-20

FFY 2020
Programmed
Federal Fund

$2,700,000.00

$1,047,488.00

$1,580,459.00

$13,926,400.00

$67,993,600.00

$14,672,000.00

$6,288,000.00

$2,000,000.00

$17,502,115.00

$5,686,694.00

FFY 2020

Obligated Federal

Fund

$2,419,942.23

$1,047,488.13

$1,214,623.80

$12,984,999.97

$65,499,999.88

$14,226,400.00

$6,500,000.00

$2,570,900.76

$17,500,298.00

$5,686,694.00

Remaining
Advance

Construction Fund

$781,191,116.29



FFY 2020 ANNUAL LISTING OF OBLIGATED PROJECTS PER 23 CFR 450.334

Agency Projinfo_ID MassDOT _ Project Description ¥ Obligation FFY 2020 FFY 2020 Remaining
- Date Programmed Obligated Federal Advance
Federal Fund Fund Construction Fund
MassDOT  TI20 Tunnel Inspection 18-Sep-20 $400,000.00 $800,000.00
Highway
MassDOT  UPWP21 Metropolitan Planning 21-Sep-20 $9,940,165.00 $12,951,160.83
Highway
STATEWIDE REGION TOTAL : $207,279,486.00 H $207,340,571.65

$729,774,489.15 $736,708,504.51
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Transportation Improvement Program (TIP)
Project List (FFY2020)

FFY 2020
Obligated
FTA Activity Line Obligation Federal Remaining
FTA Program Project Number Transit Agency Item Project Description Carryover (unobligated) Federal Funds State Funds TDC Local Funds Total Cost Grant # Date Funds Federal Funds
5307
5307 RTDO007876  Brockton Area Transit Authority 111240 ACQUIRE ASSOC CAP MAINT ITEMS $100,000  $25,000 $0 S0 $125,000 MA-2019-017-00 8/22/2019  $100,000 0
5307 RTD0007877  Brockton Area Transit Authority 114220 ACQUIRE - MISC SUPPORT EQUIPMENT $80,000  $20,000 $0 $0  $100,000 MA-2019-017-00 8/22/2019 $80,000 $0
5307 RTD0007900  Brockton Area Transit Authority 111203 BUY REPLACEMENT 30-FT BUS (3) BSU $360,000  $90,000 $0 S0 $450,000 MA-2019-017-00 8/22/2019  $335,680 $24,320
4) VEH OVERHAUL (UP TO 20% VEH MAINT) (2
5307 RTD0007901  Brockton Area Transit Authority 111700 (v RHAUL N '@ $640,000  $175,000 $0 S0 $815,000 MA-2019-017-00 8/22/2019  $640,000 $0
Hybrid (2) Diesel Gillig Lowfloor
5307 RTD0007902  Brockton Area Transit Authority 113403 TME:n“:LZﬁLe';TTERMODAL (TRANSIT) Pavement $40,000  $10,000 $0 S0 $50,000 MA-2019-017-00 8/22/2019 $40,000 0
5307 RTDO007903  Brockton Area Transit Authority 113403 TERMINAL, INTERMODAL (TRANSIT) $40,000  $10,000 $0 S0 $50,000 MA-2019-017-00 8/22/2019 $40,000 0
5307 RTD0007904  Brockton Area Transit Authority 114402 REHAB/RENOVATE - MAINTENANCE FACILITY $40,000  $10,000 $0 %0 $50,000 MA-2019-017-00 8/22/2019 $40,000 $0
5307 RTD0009186  Brockton Area Transit Authority 300900 OPERATING ASSISTANCE 2019 - $2,250,000 $2,250,000 $2,250,000 %0 $0 $4,500,000 MA-2020-033 8/7/2020  $2,250,000 0
5307 RTDO009188  Brockton Area Transit Authority 300900 OPERATING ASSISTANCE $81,308  $81,398 $0 S0 $162,796 MA-2017-020-01 8/7/2020 $81,398 0
Subtotal $3,631,308 $2,671,398 $0 $0 $6,302,796 $3,607,078 $24,320
5309
Subtotal S0 S0 S0 $0 $0
5310
5310 RTDO008313  Brockton Area Transit Authority 111204 BUY REPLACEMENT <30 FT BUS (6) $325,440  $81,360 $0 S0 $406,800 #112573 1/1/2020  $325,440 0
5310 RTDO008300  Brockton Area Transit Authority 300900 OPERATING ASSISTANCE - Avon/Stoughton $26,000 $0 S0 $26,000  $52,000 #110993 1/1/2020 $26,000 $0
5310 RTDO008314  Brockton Area Transit Authority 300900 OPERATING ASSISTANCE - Rockland $50,000 $0 S0 $50,000  $100,000 #110697 1/1/2020 $50,000 0
5310 RTD0008286  Old Colony Planning Council 300901 UP TO 50% FEDERAL SHARE $30,000 $0 $0 $30,000  $60,000 #111621 1/1/2020 $30,000 $0
5310 RTDO0008304 z‘;‘::‘cjhlz': Community Action 300900 OPERATING ASSISTANCE $50,000 0 S0 $50,000 $100,000 #110706 1/1/2020 $50,000 0
South Shore C ity Acti
5310 RTD0008282 C?):ncil I‘:: ommunity Action 111215 BUY REPLACEMENT VAN (7) $379,680 $0 S0 $94920  $474,600 #112332 7/27/2020  $379,680 $0
Subtotal $861,120  $81,360 S0 $250,920 $1,193,400
5311
Subtotal S0 S0 S0 S0 $0
5337
Subtotal S0 S0 S0 S0 $0
5339
Subtotal S0 S0 S0 $0 $0
5320
Subtotal S0 S0 S0 S0 $0
Other Federal
Other Federal RTD0009187  Brockton Area Transit Authority 114220 ACQUIRE - MISC SUPPORT EQUIPMENT $315,000 30 $78,750 S0 $315,000 MA-2020-035-00 8/5/2020  $315,000 $0
Subtotal $315,000 30 $78,750 S0 $315,000
Other Non-Federal
Other Non-Federal  RTD0008400  Town of Plympton 111215 BUY VAN FOR SVC EXPANSION (1) S0 $100,480 S0 $25120  $125,600
Other Non-Federal ~ RTD0008321 Cardinal Cushing Centers 111203 BUY REPLACEMENT <30-FT BUS (4) S0 $318,592 S0 $79,648  $398,240
Subtotal S0 $419,072 S0 $104,768  $523,840
Total 34,807,518 33,171,830 378,750  5355,688 38,335,036

Funds listed under the Carry Over column are included in the Federal Amount
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