OLD COLONY METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION (MPO)

ANNUAL LISTING OF PROJECTS WITH FEDERAL FUNDING OBLIGATED FOR FEDERAL FISCAL YEAR 2020

December 2, 2020

PREPARED BY:
OLD COLONY PLANNING COUNCIL (OCPC)
70 SCHOOL STREET
BROCKTON, MASSACHUSETTS

www.ocpcrpa.org

PREPARED IN COOPERATION WITH THE BROCKTON AREA TRANSIT AUTHORITY,
THE MASSACHUSETTS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (#112307), THE FEDERAL
HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION, AND THE FEDERAL TRANSIT ADMINISTRATION

FUNDING

The preparation of this report has been financed in part through grants from the Federal Highway Administration and Federal Transit Administration, U.S. Department of Transportation, under Metropolitan Planning Program, Section 104(f) of Title 23, U.S. Code, under Contract #112307.

DISCLAIMER

The views and opinions of the Old Colony Planning Council expressed herein do not necessarily state or reflect those of the U. S. Department of Transportation.

Annual Listing of Projects with Federal Funding Obligated for Federal Fiscal Year 2020

In accordance with 23 CFR § 450.334, Old Colony Planning Council (OCPC) is making the Federal Fiscal Year (FFY) 2020 Annual Listing of Obligated Projects available for public review. The Annual Listing of Projects provides the projects for which federal funds have been obligated in FFY 2020 (October 1, 2019 - September 30, 2020).

Metropolitan Planning Organizations (MPOs) are required, under the authorized transportation bill, Fixing America's Surface Transportation (FAST) Act, to publish an annual listing of projects which funds have been obligated in the preceding year as a record of project delivery and progress report for public information and disclosure. In addressing FAST Act requirements, this report lists all transportation projects in the region that were obligated during FFY 2020.

The obligated list of projects must be developed through a cooperative effort with the metropolitan planning organization (MPO), state and public transportation operators responsible for tracking project authorizations and obligations spent during the immediately preceding fiscal year.

Obligation is defined as the Federal government's legal commitment to pay the Federal share of a project's cost. An obligated project is one that has been authorized by the federal agency and funds have been obligated. Projects for which funds have been obligated are not necessarily initiated or completed in the program year, and the amount of the obligation will not necessarily equal the total cost of the project.

Please contact Charles Kilmer at 508-583-1833 with any questions.

	F	FFY 2020 ANNUAL LISTING OF OBLIGATED PROJ	ECTS PE	R 23 CFR 45	50.334	
Agency	ProjInfo_ID	MassDOT _Project Description ▼	Obligation Date	FFY 2020 Programmed Federal Fund	FFY 2020 Obligated Federal Fund	Remaining Advance Construction Fund
REGION:	OLD COLON	Υ				
MassDOT Highway	608088	BROCKTON - CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS ON ROUTE 123 (BELMONT STREET), FROM ANGUS BEATON DRIVE TO WEST STREET	16-Jul-20	\$6,261,688.00	\$6,616,064.92	
MassDOT Highway	608266	PEMBROKE - RESURFACING AND RELATED WORK ON ROUTE 53	27-Nov-19	\$2,180,060.00	\$2,494,747.36	
MassDOT Highway	BAT001	BAT - EXPANDED ROCKLAND SERVICE	24-Sep-20	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	

OLD COLONY REGION TOTAL:

\$8,641,748.00

\$9,310,812.28

Thursday, November 5, 2020 Page 2 of 6

Agency	ProjInfo_ID	MassDOT _Project Description ▼	Obligation Date	FFY 2020 Programmed Federal Fund	FFY 2020 Obligated Federal Fund	Remaining Advance Construction Fund
REGION:	STATEWIDE					
MassDOT Highway	606632	HOPKINTON- WESTBOROUGH- BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, H-23-006=W-24-016, FRUIT STREET OVER CSX & SUDBURY RIVER	07-May-20	\$11,995,873.00	\$11,995,873.03	
MassDOT Highway	608378	DANVERS-TOPSFIELD-BOXFORD-ROWLEY IM RESURFACING AND RELATED WORK ON I-95	11-May-20	\$23,379,250.00	\$23,329,346.00	
MassDOT Highway	608550	DISTRICT 2- SYSTEMATIC BRIDGE MAINTENANCE AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS (2020)	25-Jun-20	\$1,142,857.00	\$1,454,423.23	
MassDOT Highway	608592	DISTRICT 5- SYSTEMATIC BRIDGE PRESERVATION ALONG THE I-95 CORRIDOR	14-Nov-19	\$2,179,927.00	\$2,561,764.24	
MassDOT Highway	608820	RAYNHAM- BRIDGEWATER- WEST BRIDGEWATER- BROCKTON- PAVEMENT PRESERVATION AND RELATED WORK ON ROUTE 24	07-May-20	\$14,844,659.00	\$14,844,659.48	
MassDOT Highway	609084	DISTRICT 4- EXPANSION OF ITS ROADWAY DEVICES FOR HIGHWAY OPERATIONS	19-Nov-19	\$2,713,884.00	\$2,748,090.61	
MassDOT Highway	609085	DISTRICT 5- EXPANSION OF ITS ROADWAY DEVICES FOR HIGHWAY OPERATIONS	31-Oct-19	\$2,650,129.00	\$2,484,430.40	
MassDOT Highway	609378	DISTRICT 4- EXPANSION OF ITS ROADWAY DEVICES FOR HIGHWAY OPERATIONS	25-Jun-20	\$2,317,993.00	\$2,161,128.72	
MassDOT Highway	609379	DISTRICT 5- EXPANSION OF ITS ROADWAY DEVICES FOR HIGHWAY OPERATIONS	01-Sep-20	\$2,317,993.00	\$2,358,348.34	

Thursday, November 5, 2020 Page 3 of 6

FFY 2020 ANNUAL LISTING OF OBLIGATED PROJECTS PER 23 CFR 450.334

Agency	ProjInfo_ID	MassDOT _Project Description ▼	Obligation Date	FFY 2020 Programmed Federal Fund	FFY 2020 Obligated Federal Fund	Remaining Advance Construction Fund
MassDOT Highway	609414	STATEWIDE - WRONG WAY ENTRY COUNTERMEASURES	09-Jul-20	\$2,700,000.00	\$2,419,942.23	
MassDOT Highway	610646	DISTRICT 1- DISTRICT 2- DISTRICT 3- CONVERSION OF INTERSTATE AND FREEWAY EXIT SIGNS TO MILEPOST-BASED NUMBERING	07-May-20	\$1,047,488.00	\$1,047,488.13	
MassDOT Highway	610699	DISTRICTS 4- DISTRICT 5- DISTRICT 6- CONVERSION OF INTERSTATE AND FREEWAY EXIT SIGNS TO MILEPOST-BASED NUMBERING	13-May-20	\$1,580,459.00	\$1,214,623.80	
MassDOT Highway	ABPGAN D	ABP GANS Repayment	05-Dec-19	\$13,926,400.00	\$12,984,999.97	
MassDOT Highway	ABPGAN J	ABP GANS Repayment	04-Jun-20	\$67,993,600.00	\$65,499,999.88	\$781,191,116.29
MassDOT Highway	BRI20 A	Bridge Inspection	18-Sep-20	\$14,672,000.00	\$14,226,400.00	
MassDOT Highway	BRI20 B	Bridge Inspection	18-Sep-20	\$6,288,000.00	\$6,500,000.00	
MassDOT Highway	RRC20	Railroad Crossings	22-Sep-20	\$2,000,000.00	\$2,570,900.76	
MassDOT Highway	SPR120	State Planning and Research Work Program I, (SPR I), Planning	18-Sep-20	\$17,502,115.00	\$17,500,298.00	
MassDOT Highway	SPR220	State Planning and Research Work Program II, (SPR II), Research	18-Sep-20	\$5,686,694.00	\$5,686,694.00	

Thursday, November 5, 2020 Page 4 of 6

FEV 2020 ANNITAL	LISTING OF OBLIGATE	D PROJECTS PER	23 CER 450 334
	LISTING OF ODLIGATE		23 CIN 730.337

Agency	ProjInfo_ID	MassDOT _Project Description ▼	Obligation Date	FFY 2020 Programmed Federal Fund	FFY 2020 Obligated Federal Fund	Remaining Advance Construction Fund
MassDOT Highway	TI20	Tunnel Inspection	18-Sep-20	\$400,000.00	\$800,000.00	
MassDOT Highway	UPWP21	Metropolitan Planning	21-Sep-20	\$9,940,165.00	\$12,951,160.83	

STATEWIDE REGION TOTAL:

\$207,279,486.00

\$207,340,571.65

\$729,774,489.15

\$736,708,504.51

Thursday, November 5, 2020 Page 5 of 6

FTA Program	Project Number		FTA Activity Line Item	ING OF OBLIGATED PROJECTS Project Description	Carryover (unobligated)		State Funds	TDC I	Local Funds	Total Cost Grant #	Obligation Date	FFY 2020 Obligated Federal Funds	Remainin Federal Fur
307													
5307	RTD0007876	Brockton Area Transit Authority	111240	ACQUIRE ASSOC CAP MAINT ITEMS		\$100,000	\$25,000	\$0	\$0	\$125,000 MA-2019-017-00	8/22/2019	\$100,000	
5307	RTD0007877	Brockton Area Transit Authority	114220	ACQUIRE - MISC SUPPORT EQUIPMENT		\$80,000	\$20,000	\$0	\$0	\$100,000 MA-2019-017-00	8/22/2019	\$80,000	
5307	RTD0007900	Brockton Area Transit Authority	111203	BUY REPLACEMENT 30-FT BUS (3) BSU		\$360,000	\$90,000	\$0	\$0	\$450,000 MA-2019-017-00	8/22/2019	\$335,680	\$24,
5307	RTD0007901	Brockton Area Transit Authority	111700	(4) VEH OVERHAUL (UP TO 20% VEH MAINT) (2) Hybrid (2) Diesel Gillig Lowfloor		\$640,000	\$175,000	\$0	\$0	\$815,000 MA-2019-017-00	8/22/2019	\$640,000	
5307	RTD0007902	Brockton Area Transit Authority	113403	TERMINAL, INTERMODAL (TRANSIT) Pavement		\$40,000	\$10,000	\$0	\$0	\$50,000 MA-2019-017-00	8/22/2019	\$40,000	
5307	RTD0007903	Brockton Area Transit Authority	113403	Management TERMINAL, INTERMODAL (TRANSIT)		\$40,000	\$10,000	\$0	\$0	\$50,000 MA-2019-017-00	8/22/2019	\$40,000	
5307	RTD0007904	Brockton Area Transit Authority	114402	REHAB/RENOVATE - MAINTENANCE FACILITY		\$40,000	\$10,000	\$0	\$0	\$50,000 MA-2019-017-00	8/22/2019	\$40,000	
5307	RTD0009186	Brockton Area Transit Authority	300900	OPERATING ASSISTANCE	2019 - \$2,250,000	\$2,250,000	\$2,250,000	\$0	\$0	\$4,500,000 MA-2020-033	8/7/2020	\$2,250,000	
5307	RTD0009188	Brockton Area Transit Authority	300900	OPERATING ASSISTANCE	Subtotal	\$81,398 \$3,631,398	\$81,398 \$2,671,398	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0	\$162,796 MA-2017-020-01 \$6,302,796	8/7/2020	\$81,398 \$3,607,078	\$24
9					Subtotal	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0			
0						<u> </u>				·			
5310	RTD0008313	Brockton Area Transit Authority	111204	BUY REPLACEMENT <30 FT BUS (6)		\$325,440	\$81,360	\$0	\$0	\$406,800 #112573	1/1/2020	\$325,440	
5310	RTD0008300	Brockton Area Transit Authority	300900	OPERATING ASSISTANCE - Avon/Stoughton		\$26,000	\$0	\$0	\$26,000	\$52,000 #110993	1/1/2020	\$26,000	
5310	RTD0008314	Brockton Area Transit Authority	300900	OPERATING ASSISTANCE - Rockland		\$50,000	\$0	\$0	\$50,000	\$100,000 #110697	1/1/2020	\$50,000	
5310	RTD0008286	Old Colony Planning Council	300901	UP TO 50% FEDERAL SHARE		\$30,000	\$0	\$0	\$30,000	\$60,000 #111621	1/1/2020	\$30,000	
	RTD0008304	South Shore Community Action						-		. ,		. ,	
5310		Council, Inc. South Shore Community Action	300900	OPERATING ASSISTANCE		\$50,000	\$0	\$0	\$50,000	\$100,000 #110706	1/1/2020	\$50,000	
5310	RTD0008282	Council, Inc.	111215	BUY REPLACEMENT VAN (7)		\$379,680	\$0	\$0	\$94,920	\$474,600 #112332	7/27/2020	\$379,680	
1					Subtotal	\$861,120	\$81,360	\$0	\$250,920	\$1,193,400			
					Subtotal	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0			
37					Subtotal	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0			
9					Subtotal	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0			
:0					Subtotal	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0			
					Subtotui	70		70		, 0			
er Federal Other Federal	RTD0009187	Brockton Area Transit Authority	114220	ACQUIRE - MISC SUPPORT EQUIPMENT	Subtotal	\$315,000 \$315,000		\$78,750 \$78,750	\$0 \$0	\$315,000 MA-2020-035-00 \$315,000	8/5/2020	\$315,000	
er Non-Federal													
Other Non-Federal	RTD0008400	Town of Plympton	111215	BUY VAN FOR SVC EXPANSION (1)		\$0	\$100,480	\$0	\$25,120	\$125,600			
Other Non-Federal	RTD0008321	Cardinal Cushing Centers	111203	BUY REPLACEMENT <30-FT BUS (4)	Subtotal	\$0 \$0	\$318,592 \$419,072	\$0 \$0	\$79,648 \$104,768	\$398,240 \$523,840			
					Total		\$3,171,830			\$8,335,036			

Funds listed under the Carry Over column are included in the Federal Amount